MUR’000

Total
GHS’000

Assets

Plant and equipment  13 763  104  732  23  9  -  87

Intangible assets  127 682  567  6 708  1 128  -  -  -

Trade receivables  144 280  4 019  4 150  1 670  2 602  1 534  20

Other receivables  9 420  97  283  255  331  1 071  5

Current tax receivable  280  1  17  -  -  -  -

Cash and cash equivalents  84 133  1 027  2 274  1 924  8 227  22  43

Liabilities

Trade and other payables  (113 550)  (3 528)  (2 898)  (964)  (4 352)  (2 617)  (44)

Current tax payable  (3 271)  (179)  (34)  -  (145)  -  -

Current portion of interest
bearing borrowings

 (20)  (1)  -  -  -  -  -

Financial liability  (16 527)  -  (1 021)  -  -  -  -

Short-term borrowings and
overdraft

 (9)  -  -  -  -  (24)  -

 246 181  2 107  10 211  4 036  6 672  (14)  111

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10,0% increase or decrease at year end in the Rand against these
uncovered foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities. The amounts below indicate the
amount by which other comprehensive income and equity would increase or decrease if the Rand strengthens or weakens
by 10,0%.

Group

Sensitivity analysis 2018 2017

 + 10% 24 297 24 618

 - 10% (24 296) (24 618)

The profit attributable to equity holders of the parent generated in currencies other than the Group's functional
currency for the financial year is as follows:

2018 Group

Total
R’000

Total
Euro’000

Total
GBP’000

Total
AU$’000

Total
HK$’000

Total
MUR’000

Total
GHS’000

Profit / (loss) for the year
attributable to equity holders
of the parent

 39 982  1 317  775  342  2 469  (1 403)  (90)

2017 Group

Total
R’000

Total
Euro’000

Total
GBP’000

Total
AU$’000

Total
HK$’000

Total
MUR’000

Total
GHS’000

Profit / (loss) for the year
attributable to equity holders
of the parent

 36 639  1 434  688  547  1 786  (4 430)  (419)

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements continued

for the year ended 28 February 2018

Santova Limited Annual Financial Statements 2018 | 69

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The following details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10,0% increase or decrease in the Rand during the course of the year
against the profit attributable to equity holders of the parent. The amounts below indicate the amount by which profit and
loss and equity would increase or decrease if the Rand strengthens or weakens by 10,0%.

Group

Sensitivity analysis 2018 2017

 + 10% 3 998 3 664

 - 10% (3 998) (3 664)

28.2 Interest rate risk management
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk in respect of variable rate borrowings and variable rate disbursement fees and
interest earned on monies disbursed on behalf of clients. This risk is managed predominantly through monitoring and
negotiation of interest rates by management on an ongoing basis with financiers and customers.

Interest rate sensitivity
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure of interest bearing borrowings to a 50 basis
point increase or decrease in the cost of finance. In the case of finance costs incurred on short term borrowing to fund